Important Notice
National Securities Clearing Corporation - 0TC

DTCC

OTC#: 180
DATE: SEPTEMBER 18, 2013
TO: ALL PARTICIPANTS - OTC COMPARISON SYSTEM CASHIER, MANAGER

REORGANIZATION

ATTENTION: OPERATIONS PARTNER/OFFICER, MANAGER P&S DEPT. CASHIER,
MANAGER REORGANIZATION, GLOSSARY DEPT UPDATES TO THE LIST OF
OTC CLEARED SECURITIES

FROM: UNDERWRITING

SUBJECT: UPDATES TO THE LIST OF OTC CLEARED SECURITIES

THIS NSCC OTC IMPORTANT NOTICE IS NOW AVAILABLE ON THE NSCC WEB SITE.THE WEB SITE
WWW.DTCC.COM IS PASSWORD PROTECTED AND IS OPEN TO ALL FULL-SETTLING MEMBERS OR
OTHER NSCC PARTICIPANTS. FIRMS THAT WANT ACCESS TO THE NOTICES OF CHANGES TO THE
LIST OF OTC CLEARED SECURITIES SHOULD CALL THEIR NSCC ACCOUNT MANAGER AT
800-422-0582 TO OBTAIN THE APPROPRIATE INFORMATION FOR ACCESS.

Update Cusip# Symbol Name Effective
Date

ADD

ADD *** K55633117 JYSKF JYSKE BANK A/S SILKEBORG ORDINARY  09/18/2013
SHARES (DENMARK)

ADD *** Q4435A106 HLSTF HALLENSTEIN GLASSON HLDGS LTD 09/18/2013
ORDINARY SHARES (NEW ZEALAND)

ADD 00434H108 XLRN ACCELERON PHARMA INC 09/18/2013

ADD 08180D106 BNFT BENEFITFOCUS INC COM 09/18/2013

12K SEC 169481104 CHWM CHINA WI-MAX COMMUNICATIONS INC,  09/18/2013

REINSTATEMENT COMMON STOCK

12K SEC 16949X107 CLTT CHINA LITHIUM TECHNOLOGIES, INC. 09/18/2013

REINSTATEMENT COMMON STOCK (NV)

ADD 33830X104 FPRX FIVE PRIME THERAPEUTICS INC 09/18/2013

12K SEC 482691102 KVME K'S MEDIA COMMON STOCK (NV) 09/18/2013

REINSTATEMENT

ADD 876138108 THEE TARHEEL BILLBOARD INC COMMON 09/18/2013
STOCK

DELETE

DELETE 16939M103 CHGY CHINA ENERGY CORPORATION COMMON  09/18/2013

DTCC offers enhanced access to all important notices via a Web-based subscription service.
The notification system leverages RSS Newsfeeds, providing significant benefits including
real-time updates and customizable delivery. To learn more and to set up your own DTCC RSS

alerts, visit http://www.dtcc.com/subscription_form.php.

1

Non-Confidential



DELETE
DELETE

SEC 12]
SUSPENSION

SEC 12K
SUSPENSION

SEC 12J
SUSPENSION

SEC 12K
SUSPENSION

SEC 12K
SUSPENSION

SEC 12K
SUSPENSION

SEC 12K
SUSPENSION

SEC 12K
SUSPENSION

SEC 12J
SUSPENSION

SEC 12K
SUSPENSION

SEC 12K
SUSPENSION

SEC 12K
SUSPENSION

SEC 12K
SUSPENSION

SEC 12K
SUSPENSION

SEC 12K
SUSPENSION

SEC 12]
SUSPENSION

SEC 12]
SUSPENSION

SEC 12K
SUSPENSION

SEC 12K
SUSPENSION

SEC 12K
SUSPENSION

SEC 12K
SUSPENSION

SEC 12K
SUSPENSION

SEC 12K
SUSPENSION

586264103 MEMS
84480C205 OKSBP

009009101 AMWW
025637208 AENP
03763Q103 APLI
08651W104 BEYSQ
118849108 AGVO
169437102 CAGM
169451101 CTHL
20363J107 CCBD
204168108 CBSO
30216F103 EXPX
354807109 FRTW
42368P102 HMBT
51729P107 LRRA
51811M103 LMLG
55274N102 MBIF
556302107 MAEI
60036E309 MLHI
601065105 MLDS
62624B101 MMAB
703012302 PTCHF
74340T100 PLKH

74731X108 QTH

749695201 RPMM

STOCK
MEMSIC INC COM STK (DE)

SOUTHWEST CAP TR Il GTD TR PFD SECS

% (DE)
AIMS WORLDWIDE INC

AMERICAN ENERGY PRODUCTION INC
APOLLO CAP GROUP INC COM STK (FL)
BEST ENERGY SERVICES, INC. COMMON

STOCK
BUDDHA STL INC COM STK (DE)

CHINA GREEN MATERIAL TECHNOLOGIES

INC. COMMON STOCK

CHINA TRACTOR HOLDINGS, INC.
COMMON STOCK

COMMUNITY CENTRAL BANK CORP

COMMUNITYSOUTH FINANCIAL CORP
(SC) COM

EXPLORTEX ENERGY INC. COMMON
STOCK

FRANKLIN TOWERS ENTERPRISES, INC.
HEMOBIOTECH, INC.
LARREA BIOSCIENCES CORP

LAST MILE LOGISTICS GROUP, INC.
COMMON STOCK

MBI FINANCIAL INC. COMMON STOCK

MADE IN AMERICA ENTERTAINMENT,
INC. COMMON STOCK (FL)

MILLENIA HOPE, INC. NEW COMMON
STOCK (DE)

MILLION DOLLAR SALOON INC
MUNICIPAL MTG & EQTY LLC GWT

PATCH INTERNATIONAL INC. COMMON
STOCK (CANADA)

PROLINK HOLDINGS CORP. COMMON
STOCK

QUADTECH INTERNATIONAL, INC.
COMMON STOCK

RPM TECHNOLOGIES INC-NEW

09/18/2013
09/18/2013

09/18/2013

09/18/2013

09/18/2013

09/18/2013

09/18/2013

09/18/2013

09/18/2013

09/18/2013

09/18/2013

09/18/2013

09/18/2013

09/18/2013

09/18/2013

09/18/2013

09/18/2013

09/18/2013

09/18/2013

09/18/2013

09/18/2013

09/18/2013

09/18/2013

09/18/2013

09/18/2013

Non-Confidential



SEC 12K
SUSPENSION

SEC 12K
SUSPENSION

SEC 12K
SUSPENSION

SEC 12K
SUSPENSION

SEC 12K
SUSPENSION

SEC 12K
SUSPENSION

SEC 12K
SUSPENSION

SEC 12]
SUSPENSION

803791102

81371N100

825791106

82967C102

853612109

862773108

92828J105

973859101

SARO
SDGS
SBON
SIRCQ
SMAN
SGCR
VMCT

WCAP

PORTAL REORGANIZATION

DELETE
ADD

DELETE ***
ADD

984326108
984326603

YGEQY
YAGEY

Y9723R118 YGEOF

984326702

SYMBOL CHANGES

00088Q107
25058F104

358453306

38016A109
411532203

449399203
500203104
665416103

75081R104
90346N103

961237104

YAGOY

SARS CORPORATION COMMON STOCK

SECURED DIGITAL STORAGE
CORPORATION COMMON STOCK

SIBONEY CORP
SIRICOMM INC
STANDARD MANAGEMENT CORP

STRATEGIC RESOURCES LTD. COMMON
STOCK (NEV)

VIRTUAL MED CENTRE INC COM STK (NV)

WINFIELD CAPITAL CORP

YAGEO CORP SPONS 144A ADR

YAGEOQO CORP 144A GDR GLOBAL DEP SHS
NEW 144A

YAGEO CORP GDR REG S (TW)

YAGEO CORP REG S GDR GLOBAL
DEPOSITORY SHARES

ACMA TO: ACMAE ACM CORPORATION. COMMON

DSLI TO: DSLIQ
FFNT TO: FFNTQ

GGRE TO: GGREE
HIDCE TO: HIDC

IDOIE TO: IDOI
KOFFE TO: KOFF
PUNL TO: NMEX

RNBI TO: RNBIE
ZMDCE TO: ZMDC

WEYIE TO: WEYI

DESIGNLINE CORPORATION COMMON
STOCK

FRIENDFINDER NETWORKS INC COM STK
(NV)

GO GREEN DIRECTORIES, INC. COM
HARBOR ISLAND DEVELOPMENT CORP
COMMON STOCK

IDO SECURITY INC. COMMON STOCK
KOFFEE KORNER INC COMMON STOCK
NORTHERN MINERALS & EXPLORATION
LTD. COMMON STOCK

RAINBOW INTERNATIONAL CORP
COMMON STOCK

USA ZHIMINGDE INTERNATIONAL GROUP
CORPORATION. COMMON STOCK

WESTPOINT ENERGY INC NEV COMMON
STOCK

PORTAL SYMBOL CHANGES/NAME CHANGE

09/18/2013

09/18/2013

09/18/2013

09/18/2013

09/18/2013

09/18/2013

09/18/2013

09/18/2013

09/18/2013
09/18/2013

09/18/2013
09/18/2013

09/18/2013
09/18/2013

09/18/2013

09/18/2013
09/18/2013

09/18/2013
09/18/2013
09/18/2013

09/18/2013

09/18/2013

09/18/2013

Non-Confidential



86677C104

86677C203

86677C302

86677C401

REORGANIZATION

DELETE 806189106
ADD 45780J109
DELETE 81373K104
ADD 09225H102
DELETE 87234D403
ADD 584647103

CUSIP CHANGE

SIBGY TO: SIBGZ SUN INTERBREW PLC GDR REPRESENTING 09/18/2013

SIBWY TO: SIBWZ

SIBHF TO: SIBHY

SIBCF TO: SIBCY

SSll

SSIID

SRIT
SRITD

TCXB
TCXB

DELETE M03752105 AKFHF
ADD *** M03783103 AKFHF

*19C-3 Security rule
*** Foreign Netting Security

CLASS A SHARES 144A (CYPRUS)

SUN INTERBREW PLC GDR REPRESENTING 09/18/2013

CLASS B SHARES 144A (CYPRUS)

SUN INTERBREW PLC CL B ORD
AMERICAN DEP SHS RPSTG CL A REG-S

SUN INTERBREW PLC
EURO GDR REPSTG CL A SHSREG S

SCENARIO SYSTEMS INTERNATIONAL,
INC. COMMON STOCK (TX)

INSIGHT ID, INC. NEW (WY) COMMON
STOCK

SECURE IT CORP COM

BLACK STALLION OIL & GAS INC. NEW
COMMON STOCK

TCX CALIBUR INC - COMMON STOCK

MEDICAN ENTERPRISES INC .COMMON
STOCK

AKFEN HOLDING A.S. COM (TURKEY)
AKFEN HOLDING A.S. COM (TURKEY)

NOTE: ALL SEC 12J SUSPENSIONS WILL BE REMOVED FROM CNS ELIGIBILITY.
ALL INQUIRIES SHOULD BE DIRECTED TO NSCC'S MAILBOX AT: smd_notices@dtcc.com

09/18/2013

09/18/2013

09/18/2013

09/18/2013

09/18/2013

09/18/2013

Non-Confidential



