DTCC Important Notice National Securities Clearing Corporation - OTC

OTC #:	180
DATE:	SEPTEMBER 18, 2013
TO:	ALL PARTICIPANTS - OTC COMPARISON SYSTEM CASHIER, MANAGER
	REORGANIZATION
ATTENTION:	OPERATIONS PARTNER/OFFICER, MANAGER P&S DEPT. CASHIER,
	MANAGER REORGANIZATION, GLOSSARY DEPT UPDATES TO THE LIST OF
	OTC CLEARED SECURITIES
FROM:	UNDERWRITING
SUBJECT:	UPDATES TO THE LIST OF OTC CLEARED SECURITIES

THIS NSCC OTC IMPORTANT NOTICE IS NOW AVAILABLE ON THE NSCC WEB SITE. THE WEB SITE WWW.DTCC.COM IS PASSWORD PROTECTED AND IS OPEN TO ALL FULL-SETTLING MEMBERS OR OTHER NSCC PARTICIPANTS. FIRMS THAT WANT ACCESS TO THE NOTICES OF CHANGES TO THE LIST OF OTC CLEARED SECURITIES SHOULD CALL THEIR NSCC ACCOUNT MANAGER AT 800-422-0582 TO OBTAIN THE APPROPRIATE INFORMATION FOR ACCESS.

Update	Cusip #	Symbol	Name	Effective Date
ADD				
ADD ***	K55633117	JYSKF	JYSKE BANK A/S SILKEBORG ORDINARY SHARES (DENMARK)	09/18/2013
ADD ***	Q4435A106	HLSTF	HALLENSTEIN GLASSON HLDGS LTD ORDINARY SHARES (NEW ZEALAND)	09/18/2013
ADD	00434H108	XLRN	ACCELERON PHARMA INC	09/18/2013
ADD	08180D106	BNFT	BENEFITFOCUS INC COM	09/18/2013
12K SEC REINSTATEMENT	16948L104 Г	СНѠМ	CHINA WI-MAX COMMUNICATIONS INC, COMMON STOCK	09/18/2013
12K SEC REINSTATEMENT	16949Х107 Г	CLTT	CHINA LITHIUM TECHNOLOGIES, INC. COMMON STOCK (NV)	09/18/2013
ADD	33830X104	FPRX	FIVE PRIME THERAPEUTICS INC	09/18/2013
12K SEC REINSTATEMENT	482691102 Г	KVME	K'S MEDIA COMMON STOCK (NV)	09/18/2013
ADD	876138108	THEE	TARHEEL BILLBOARD INC COMMON STOCK	09/18/2013

DELETE

DELETE 16939M103 CHGY

CHINA ENERGY CORPORATION COMMON 09/18/2013

DTCC offers enhanced access to all important notices via a Web-based subscription service. The notification system leverages RSS Newsfeeds, providing significant benefits including real-time updates and customizable delivery. To learn more and to set up your own DTCC RSS alerts, visit http://www.dtcc.com/subscription_form.php.

			STOCK	
DELETE	586264103	MEMS	MEMSIC INC COM STK (DE)	09/18/2013
DELETE	84480C205	OKSBP	SOUTHWEST CAP TR II GTD TR PFD SECS % (DE)	09/18/2013
SEC 12J SUSPENSION	009009101	AMWW	AIMS WORLDWIDE INC	09/18/2013
SEC 12K SUSPENSION	025637208	AENP	AMERICAN ENERGY PRODUCTION INC	09/18/2013
SEC 12J SUSPENSION	03763Q103	APLI	APOLLO CAP GROUP INC COM STK (FL)	09/18/2013
SEC 12K SUSPENSION	08651W104	BEYSQ	BEST ENERGY SERVICES, INC. COMMON STOCK	09/18/2013
SEC 12K SUSPENSION	118849108	AGVO	BUDDHA STL INC COM STK (DE)	09/18/2013
SEC 12K SUSPENSION	16943T102	CAGM	CHINA GREEN MATERIAL TECHNOLOGIES INC. COMMON STOCK	09/18/2013
SEC 12K SUSPENSION	169451101	CTHL	CHINA TRACTOR HOLDINGS, INC. COMMON STOCK	09/18/2013
SEC 12K SUSPENSION	20363J107	CCBD	COMMUNITY CENTRAL BANK CORP	09/18/2013
SEC 12J SUSPENSION	204168108	CBSO	COMMUNITYSOUTH FINANCIAL CORP (SC) COM	09/18/2013
SEC 12K SUSPENSION	30216F103	EXPX	EXPLORTEX ENERGY INC. COMMON STOCK	09/18/2013
SEC 12K SUSPENSION	354807109	FRTW	FRANKLIN TOWERS ENTERPRISES, INC.	09/18/2013
SEC 12K SUSPENSION	42368P102	HMBT	HEMOBIOTECH, INC.	09/18/2013
SEC 12K SUSPENSION	51729P107	LRRA	LARREA BIOSCIENCES CORP	09/18/2013
SEC 12K SUSPENSION	51811M103	LMLG	LAST MILE LOGISTICS GROUP, INC. COMMON STOCK	09/18/2013
SEC 12K SUSPENSION	55274N102	MBIF	MBI FINANCIAL INC. COMMON STOCK	09/18/2013
SEC 12J SUSPENSION	556302107	MAEI	MADE IN AMERICA ENTERTAINMENT, INC. COMMON STOCK (FL)	09/18/2013
SEC 12J SUSPENSION	60036E309	MLHI	MILLENIA HOPE, INC. NEW COMMON STOCK (DE)	09/18/2013
SEC 12K SUSPENSION	601065105	MLDS	MILLION DOLLAR SALOON INC	09/18/2013
SEC 12K SUSPENSION	62624B101	MMAB	MUNICIPAL MTG & EQTY LLC GWT	09/18/2013
SEC 12K SUSPENSION	703012302	PTCHF	PATCH INTERNATIONAL INC. COMMON STOCK (CANADA)	09/18/2013
SEC 12K SUSPENSION	74340T100	PLKH	PROLINK HOLDINGS CORP. COMMON STOCK	09/18/2013
SEC 12K SUSPENSION	74731X108	QTII	QUADTECH INTERNATIONAL, INC. COMMON STOCK	09/18/2013
SEC 12K SUSPENSION	749695201	RPMM	RPM TECHNOLOGIES INC-NEW	09/18/2013

Non-Confidential

SEC 12K SUSPENSION	803791102	SARO	SARS CORPORATION COMMON STOCK	09/18/2013
SEC 12K SUSPENSION	81371N100	SDGS	SECURED DIGITAL STORAGE CORPORATION COMMON STOCK	09/18/2013
SEC 12K SUSPENSION	825791106	SBON	SIBONEY CORP	09/18/2013
SEC 12K SUSPENSION	82967C102	SIRCQ	SIRICOMM INC	09/18/2013
SEC 12K SUSPENSION	853612109	SMAN	STANDARD MANAGEMENT CORP	09/18/2013
SEC 12K SUSPENSION	862773108	SGCR	STRATEGIC RESOURCES LTD. COMMON STOCK (NEV)	09/18/2013
SEC 12K SUSPENSION	92828J105	VMCT	VIRTUAL MED CENTRE INC COM STK (NV)	09/18/2013
SEC 12J SUSPENSION	973859101	WCAP	WINFIELD CAPITAL CORP	09/18/2013

PORTAL REORGANIZATION

DELETE	984326108 YGEQY	YAGEO CORP SPONS 144A ADR	09/18/2013
ADD	984326603 YAGEY	YAGEO CORP 144A GDR GLOBAL DEP SHS NEW 144A	09/18/2013
DELETE ***	Y9723R118 YGEOF	YAGEO CORP GDR REG S (TW)	09/18/2013
ADD	984326702 YAGOY	YAGEO CORP REG S GDR GLOBAL DEPOSITORY SHARES	09/18/2013

SYMBOL CHANGES

00088Q107	ACMA TO: ACMAE	ACM CORPORATION. COMMON	09/18/2013
25058F104	DSLI TO: DSLIQ	DESIGNLINE CORPORATION COMMON STOCK	09/18/2013
358453306	FFNT TO: FFNTQ	FRIENDFINDER NETWORKS INC COM STK (NV)	09/18/2013
38016A109	GGRE TO: GGREE	GO GREEN DIRECTORIES, INC. COM	09/18/2013
411532203	HIDCE TO: HIDC	HARBOR ISLAND DEVELOPMENT CORP COMMON STOCK	09/18/2013
449399203	IDOIE TO: IDOI	IDO SECURITY INC. COMMON STOCK	09/18/2013
500203104	KOFFE TO: KOFF	KOFFEE KORNER INC COMMON STOCK	09/18/2013
665416103	PUNL TO: NMEX	NORTHERN MINERALS & EXPLORATION LTD. COMMON STOCK	09/18/2013
75081R104	RNBI TO: RNBIE	RAINBOW INTERNATIONAL CORP COMMON STOCK	09/18/2013
90346N103	ZMDCE TO: ZMDC	USA ZHIMINGDE INTERNATIONAL GROUP CORPORATION. COMMON STOCK	09/18/2013
961237104	WEYIE TO: WEYI	WESTPOINT ENERGY INC NEV COMMON STOCK	09/18/2013

PORTAL SYMBOL CHANGES/NAME CHANGE

86677C	104 SIBGY	TO: SIBGZ	SUN INTERBREW PLC GDR REPRESENTING CLASS A SHARES 144A (CYPRUS)	G 09/18/2013
86677C	203 SIBWY	TO: SIBWZ	SUN INTERBREW PLC GDR REPRESENTING CLASS B SHARES 144A (CYPRUS)	G 09/18/2013
86677C	302 SIBHF	TO: SIBHY	SUN INTERBREW PLC CL B ORD AMERICAN DEP SHS RPSTG CL A REG-S	09/18/2013
86677C	401 SIBCF	TO: SIBCY	SUN INTERBREW PLC EURO GDR REPSTG CL A SHS REG S	09/18/2013

REORGANIZATION

DELETE	806189106 SSII	SCENARIO SYSTEMS INTERNATIONAL, INC. COMMON STOCK (TX)	
ADD	45780J109 SSIID	INSIGHT ID, INC. NEW (WY) COMMON STOCK	09/18/2013
DELETE	81373K104 SRIT	SECURE IT CORP COM	
ADD	09225H102 SRITD	BLACK STALLION OIL & GAS INC. NEW COMMON STOCK	09/18/2013
DELETE	87234D403 TCXB	TCX CALIBUR INC - COMMON STOCK	
ADD	58464T103 TCXB	MEDICAN ENTERPRISES INC .COMMON STOCK	09/18/2013

CUSIP CHANGE

DELETE	M0375Z105 AKFHF	AKFEN HOLDING A.S. COM (TURKEY)	
ADD ***	M03783103 AKFHF	AKFEN HOLDING A.S. COM (TURKEY)	09/18/2013

* 19C-3 Security rule *** Foreign Netting Security

NOTE: ALL SEC 12J SUSPENSIONS WILL BE REMOVED FROM CNS ELIGIBILITY. ALL INQUIRIES SHOULD BE DIRECTED TO NSCC'S MAILBOX AT: smd_notices@dtcc.com